FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECO
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	٦
	1/ //
Tab settings □□□▼ 2.	16.01 4

03-13-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office EET

101/	226004	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	336884 ad original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Top Star Distribution Group Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
101 Star 15,5th, Dution 5,04 210	Name: Rox Inc	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 19 Kill anney St.	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	,	
Corporation-State	City: Richmond Hill State: ON ZIP: 148364	
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐	
3. Nature of conveyance.	u umited Partnership	
© Assignment □ Merger	Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiclied in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
	is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registi	
	02-16-2001	
75/531660 (SHAHANSHAH	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70	
75/33/660 (7/11/11/11/2/11/11/	,	
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes & No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
^ -		
Name: Rese Inc	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
monal Addioss.	□ Enclosed A\vector	
	- Endouded Facility	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 19 Killarney St.	C. Deposit account growth and	
-	8. Deposit account number:	
0.1 1.111		
City: Richmond Hill State: ON · ZIP: LAB3 CH		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Anna la Milliant de la mai		
Name of Service Stanling Pote		
Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including coveres beet attachments, and document		
Total number of plages institiding cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

IN THE MATTER OF THE TRADE-MARK "SHAHANSHAH" FILED UNDER APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 75/531660 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Agreement is made as of the date below, to be effective as of March 1st, 2000.

WHEREAS the undersigned **Top Star Distribution Group Inc.** ("Assignor"), a corporation located in the Province of Ontario in Canada, represents that it is the owner of the proposed United States Trademark, Serial Number 75/531,660 for the trademark "SHAHANSHAH" represents that it is willing to assign the whole right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above identified Trademark for all the associated wares; and

WHEREAS **Rex Inc.** ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, located in the Province of Ontario, Canada, represents that it is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest for the United States in and to the Trade-mark registered for all the wares namely, Rice & Tea.

NOW THEREFORE, the said Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred for a sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00) herewith paid by Rex Inc. to Top Star Distribution Group Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for United States in and to the above identified Trademark together with the goodwill associated therewith.

EXECUTED this 1st day of March 2000.

By: Top Star Distribution Group Inc.

er: H. Missaghi, Authorized Officer

RECORDED: 10/30/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0109